
Grand Lodge of F. & A.M. of Ohio

Past Master's Convocation Schedule 2024-2025

District Date

Location

  (lodge name and number) Address

Registration

Time

Start 

Time Meal time

Cost for 

meal Contact Email Phone

1 12/6/2025 Norwood Lodge #576 2020 Hopkins Avenue, Norwood, OH 45212 7:00am 8:00am 7:30am $40 L. John Lasonczyk johnlasonczyk@hotmail.com 513-266-2854

2 12/6/2025 Hamilton Masonic Temple 724 High St. Hamiliton, OH 45011 7:00am 8:00am 12:00pm $20 Brian Arehart secretary@secondmasonicdistrict.org

3 12/6/2025 West Milton Lodge 102 Washington St. West Milton, OH 45339 8:00am 9:00am N/A N/A Bob Zimmerman zimmermanrm1@gmail.com 937-657-4600

4 11/22/2025 Vanwert Lodge #218 148 1/2 E. Main St., Vanwert, OH 45891 8:00am 9:00am Coffee $0 Rick Busch busch419@gmail.com 419-203-9112

5 12/6/2025 Wauseon Lodge #349 205 West Elm St., Wauseon, OH 43567 8:00am 9:00am N/A N/A Jim Parsons jparsons51@gmail.com 419-439-0321

6 12/6/2025 J.B. Covert Lodge 848 Clough Pike, Cincinnati, OH 45244 7:30am 8:00am N/A $0 Ron Mulkey iraqifreedomvet2003@gmail.com 937-618-2492

7 12/6/2025 Orient Lodge #321 108 E. North Street, Waverly, OH 45690 8:00am 9:00am 8:00am $0 Sam Johnson sam.johnson7@icloud.com 740-701-5776

8 11/22/2025 Clarksville Lodge 52 West Main St., Clarksville, OH 45115 8:00am 9:00am 11:30am $0 Dale Sullenberger dsullenberger@earthlink.net 727-204-9039

9 12/6/2025 Fielding Lodge #192 4 W. Mound St., South Charleston, OH 7:30am 8:00am Coffee N/A Joel Swords sdrose355@gmail.com 937-215-8938

10 12/6/2025 Hamer Lodge #167 932 W. Auglaize St., Wopakoneta, OH 45895 7:00am 8:00am N/A N/A Jeff Starr starrjl1@hotmail.com 567-712-8014

11 12/6/2025 Paragon Lodge #788 24845 SR 51, Millbury, OH 43447 7:00am 8:00am N/A N/A Mark Allred mallred@ymail.com 419-913-8004

12 11/22/2025 Morning Dawn Lodge #7 307 Third Ave, Gallipolis, OH 45631 8:00am 9:00am 8:00am $0 Tyler Perry perry309@marshall.edu 304-544-3324

13 12/6/2025 Mingo Lodge #171 1295 E. Front St., Logan, OH 43138 8:00am 9:00am 8:00am $0 Jay Ferguson ejmeblam@yahoo.com 740-605-0069

14 12/6/2025 Northwest Masonic Temple 2436 W. Dublin-Granville Rd., Columbus, OH 43235 8:00am 9:00am Coffee N/A Adam Michael adasm563@yahoo.com 614-441-6161

15 12/6/2025 Chester Lodge #238 NE Corner of SR 95 & 314 8:00am 9:00am N/A N/A Chuck Hall charleshall@embarqmail.com 937-243-2004

16 11/22/2025 Bucyrus Lodge #139 1224 S. Sandusky Ave., Bucyrus, OH 8:00am 9:00am N/A N/A Craig Franklin ctf889@yahoo.com 419-706-8890

17 11/22/2025 American Union #1 308 Front St., Marrietta, OH 7:00am 8:00am 7:00am N/A Steve Williams steve@sparetimestitches.net 740-541-2733

18 12/6/2025 Malta Lodge #118 10665 Main St., Norwich, OH 9:00am 10:00am 12:30pm TBD Jeff Bosson jbosson1@roadrunner.com 740-502-2495

19 11/15/2025 Aerospace Lodge #800 875 Irving Wick Drive, Heath, OH 43056 7:00am 8:00am Coffee N/A Larry Cullison larrycullison@gmail.com 614-579-9057

20 12/6/2025 Ebenezer Lodge #23 140 N. Market St., Wooster, OH 8:00am 10:00am Coffee $0 Mike Roepke mrepco@zoominternet.net 419-496-6110

21 11/22/2025 William H. Hoover Lodge #770 805 Orchard Avenue, North Canton, OH 44720 8:00am 9:00am N/A N/A Larry Wilson Jr. lpwilson96@gmail.com 330-807-2198

22 11/15/2025 Lakewood Masonic Temple 15300 Detroit Avenue, Lakewood, OH 44107 7:45am 8:15am Coffee $0 Jason Maiher jason.maiher@gmail.com 216-219-1848

23 12/6/2025 Friendship Lodge #89 624 S. Chesnut St reet, Barnesville, OH 43716 8:00am 9:00am Coffee $0 Mitch Slotwinski mlslotwinski@gmail. Com 740-827-2578

24 11/15/2025 East Liverpool Temple 422 Brdoadway, East Liverpool, OH 43920 7:00am 8:00am N/A N/A Jim Hall jhall@glohio.com 330-550-2284

25 11/15/2025 Old Erie Lodge #3 112 Pine Ave., NE.  Warren, OH 44481 8:00am 9:00am 8:00am $8 Jerry Palfy jpalfy@windstream.net 440-812-6099
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